
Area RCDT ROE/ISC MKV Liaison Liaison email Phone Number

05-000-0000-00 North Cooks ISC Tom Bookler tbookler@ncisc.org 630-386-0883

06-000-0000-00 West Cook ISC Priscilla Bradley westerncook49@yahoo.com 773-558-4890

07-000-0000-00 South Cook ISC Lynn Zeder lzeder@s-cook.org 708-754-6600   

19-000-0000-00 DuPage Co ROE 19 Heather Britton hbritton@dupageroe.org 630-514-1389

24-000-0000-00 Grundy/Kendall Co ROE 24 Rhonda Redgate-Offhaus rredgate-offhaus@roe24.org 630-553-4110

31-000-0000-00 Kane Co ROE 31 Jimmy Pawola Jpawola@kaneroe.org 630-444-2974

Jim Menzer                                                                                                    james.menzer@gmail.com 847-924-7075  

Mat Taber m.tabar@sbcglobal.net 847-445-3897

Matt Tabar                                m.tabar@sbcglobal.net 847-445-3897

Jim Menzer                                                                                                    james.menzer@gmail.com 847-924-7075  

56-000-0000-00 Will Co ROE 56 Jaelin Werner Jwerner@willroe.org 815-630-5701

04-000-0000-00 Boone/Winnebago ROE 4 Megan Hawkinson mhawkinson@roe4.org 815-599-1408

08-000-0000-00 Carroll/JoDaviess/Stephenson ROE 8 Brandy Howard bhoward@roe8.com 815-297-1041

16-000-0000-00 DeKalb ROE 16 Monique Shaw mshaw@dekalbcounty.org 815-217-0460

28-000-0000-00 Bureau/Henry/Stark ROE 28 Ashley Mariman amariman@bhsroe.org 309-936-7890

35-000-0000-00 LaSalle/Marshall/Putnam ROE 35 Samantha Halm shalm@roe35.org 815-434-0780

47-000-0000-00 Lee/Ogle/Whiteside ROE 47 Deb Foust dfoust@roe47.org  815-625-1495

49-000-0000-00 Rock Island ROE 49 Scott Sensabaugh scott.sensabaugh@riroe.com 309-736-1111

(309) 575-3259  (office)

(309) 368-6678   (cell)

01-000-0000-00 Adams/Brown/Cass/Morgan/Pike/Scott ROE 1 Amanda Isringhausen aisringhausen@roe1.net 217-243-1804 Ex. 2                          

309-368-6678  (cell)

309-575-3259  (office)                    

33-000-0000-00 Henderson/Mercer/Knox/Warren ROE 33 Janine Harkness jharkness@roe33.net 309-734-6822

48-000-0000-00 Peoria ROE 48 Bobby Anderson banderson@peoriaroe.org 309-270-6038

Emily Wetherell ewetherell@roe51.org 217-535-3281
Tammy Small tsmall@roe51.org

53-000-0000-00 Mason/Tazewell/Woodford ROE 53 Jay Wallace jwallace@roe53.net 309-477-2290

Menard/Sangamon ROE 5151-000-0000-00

(815) 462-54001 56-000-0000-00 Area 1 Lead Area Liaison Karolee Brandolino kbrandolino@willroe.org

Lake Co ROE 3434-000-0000-00

44-000-0000-00 McHenry Co ROE 44

(815) 266-1221

msnowden@roe26.net

dsweeney@roe47.org  

3

2 47-000-0000-00 Area 2 Lead Area Liaison Deb Sweeney

 Mike Snowden                                     

Fulton/Hancock/McDonough/Schuyler ROE 2626-000-0000-00

msnowden@roe26.net 26-000-0000-00 Area 3 Lead Area Liaison Mike Snowden
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4 11-000-0000-00 Area 4 Lead Area Liaison Teresa Metzger tmetzger@bridgerssp.org (217) 348-0151

09-000-0000-00 Champaign/Ford ROE 9 Kim Nix knix@roe9.org 217-893-3219

Donna Kaufman dkaufman@roe9.org

11-000-0000-00 Clark/Coles/Cumberland/Douglas/Edgar/Moultrie/Shelby 

ROE 11 Teresa Metzger tmetzger@bridgesrssp.org 217-348-0151

17-000-0000-00 DeWitt/Livingston/Logan/McLean ROE 17 Kayla Arnolts arnotlsk@roe17.org  309-888-5120 x1222

32-000-0000-00 Iroquois/Kankakee ROE 32 Noelle Bradley nbradley@i-kan.org 815-937-2950

39-000-0000-00 Macon/Piatt ROE 39 Kylah Poland kpoland@roe39.k12.il.us 217-872-3721

54-000-0000-00 Vermillion ROE 54 Tricia Keith tosterbur@roe54.org 217-431-2668

03-000-0000-00 Bond/Christian/Effingham/Fayette/Montgomery ROE 3 Savannah Holthaus sholthaus@roe3.org 618-283-5011

40-000-0000-00 Calhoun/Greene/Jersey/Macoupin ROE 40 Savannah Holthaus shoultaus@roe3.org 618-283-5011

41-000-0000-00 Madison ROE 41 Tim Rhymer tarhymer@co.madison.il.us 618-296-4530

45-000-0000-00 Monroe/Randolph ROE 45 Tina Charron tcharron@roe45.org 618-939-5650

50-000-0000-00 St. Clair ROE 50 Mark Eichenlaub meichenlaub@sccroe50.org 618-825-3900

12-000-0000-00 Clay/Crawford/Jasper/Lawrence/ Richland ROE 12 Roselene Quick                                                    rquick@roe12.org 618-544-2719

13-000-0000-00 Clinton/Jefferson/Marion/Washington ROE 13 Meghan Branch mbranch@roe13.org 618-548-3885

20-000-0000-00 Edwards/Gallatin/Hamilton/Hardin/Pope/Saline/Wabash

/Wayne/White ROE 20 Shannon Henson shenson@roe20.org 618-382-5223 

Johna Schullian jschullian@roe21.org  

Lisa Drury ldrury@roe21.org

30-000-0000-00 Alexander/Jackson/Perry/Pulaski/Union ROE 30 Sherri Schimpf sschimpf@roe30.org 618-687-7290

City of Chicago Lead Liaison

Citywide coordinator Marcellus Summers msummers7@cps.edu 

Citywide Coordinator (Networks 1-7; 14& 15) Romisha Phillips rlphillips3@cps.edu

Advocate Coordinator Onshelle Blackmon oblackmon@cps.edu

Updated: 03/17/2025

6 21-000-0000-00 Area 6 Lead Area Liaison Johna Schullian jschullian@roe21.org  

15-016-2990-257 Miriam Hill masmith14@cps.edu (773) 553-5113

21-000-0000-00 Franklin/Johnson/Massac/Williamson ROE 21

618-998-1283

(618) 998-1283

(618) 283-50115 03-000-0000-00 Area 5 Lead Area Liaison Angela Reeter areeter@roe3.org
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